

PRINCIPALES MÉTRICAS

Primer semestre 2026



Ingresos

3.574M€

+2,6% cc



Beneficio
del grupo

227M€

+28,7%



EBITDA
ajustado

854M€

+2,4% cc



Margen
EBITDA aj.

23,9%

+10bps



Flujo de caja
libre antes de
fusiones y
adquisiciones

91M€

+103M€



Ratio de
apalancamiento

4,2x